News Release



Contact: John Gradek jgradek@foamdesign.com

Foam Design Inc. Awarded by Northrop Grumman for Supplier Excellence

Lexington, Kentucky. – March 14, 2024 – Northrop Grumman Corporation (NYSE:NOC) has recognized Foam Design during the company's Supplier Excellence Awards.

"Foam Design has helped to advance national security solutions and achieve mission success," said Matt Bromberg, Corporate Vice President, Global Operations Northrop Grumman. "Northrop Grumman's supplier partners connect and protect the warfighter, defining what is possible in the battlespace because of our shared commitment to the highest industry standards across the defense industrial base."

Recognized for Quality Excellence, Foam Design was instrumental in aiding Northrop Grumman with manufacturing and distribution goals as the industry works to support Department of Defense customers and other commercial entities.

"We are deeply honored to receive the Northrop Supplier Excellence Award," said John Gradek, Foam Design Chief Sales Officer. "This recognition reaffirms our commitment to delivering exceptional quality and value to our partners. It also reflects the hard work and dedication of our entire team. We look forward to continuing our collaboration with Northrop and exceeding expectations in the future."

Northrop Grumman is a leading global aerospace and defense technology company. Our pioneering solutions equip our customers with capabilities they need to connect and protect the world and push the boundaries of human exploration across the universe. Driven by a shared purpose to solve our customers' toughest problems, our employees define possible every day.